U.S. Food & Drug Administration
10903 New Hampshire Avenue          D o c  I D #  0 4 0 1 7 . 0 4 . 2 9
Silver Spring, MD 20993
November 1, 2021
SterileRight Packaging Mfg., Inc.
℅ Uta Shih
Regulatory Affairs Manager

pouch and roll by type, model, dimensions, and content/max. load (lbs.):
Page 3 of 12
Table 1. The model numbers of SterileRight sterilization pouch and roll
(Type, Model and Dimension and Content/Max. Load)
Type
Description
Model
Dimension
Content / Max Load (lbs.)
Metal Plastic Gauze /
Linens
P01 Paper/Film Steri-
lization Flat Roll
(with EO, Steam
Indicators)
P01-050030 50mm x 30m 0.04 0.03 0.01
P01-075030 75mm x 30m 0.06 0.05 0.02
P01-100030 100mm x 30m 0.22 0.19 0.09
P01-150030 150mm x 30m 0.40 0.35 0.18
P01-200030 200mm x 30m 0.63 0.57 0.28
P01-250030 250mm x 30m 2.22 2.08 1.04
P01-300030 300mm x 30m 2.64 2.64 1.32
P01-350030 350mm x 30m 2.64 2.64 1.32
P01-400030 400mm x 30m 2.64 2.64 1.32
P01-050200 50mm x 200m 0.04 0.03 0.01
P01-075200 75mm x 200m 0.06 0.05 0.02
P01-100200 100mm x 200m 0.22 0.19 0.09
P01-150200 150mm x 200m 0.40 0.35 0.18
P01-200200 200mm x 200m 0.63 0.57 0.28
P01-250200 250mm x 200m 2.22 2.08 1.04
P01-300200 300mm x 200m 2.64 2.64 1.32
P01-350200 350mm x 200m 2.64 2.64 1.32
P01-400200 400mm x 200m 2.64 2.64 1.32
P02 Paper/Film Steri-
lization Gusseted
Roll (with EO,
Steam Indicators)
P02-075030 75mm x 30m 0.08 0.06 0.03
P02-100030 100mm x 30m 0.13 0.09 0.05
P02-150030 150mm x 30m 0.67 0.43 0.22
P02-200030 200mm x 30m 1.13 0.71 0.36
P02-250030 250mm x 30m 1.78 1.09 0.55
P02-300030 300mm x 30m 3.30 3.30 1.65
P02-350030 350mm x 30m 3.30 3.30 1.65
P02-400030 400mm x 30m 3.30 3.30 1.65
P02-075100 75mm x 100m 0.08 0.06 0.03
P02-100100 100mm x 100m 0.13 0.09 0.05
P02-150100 150mm x 100m 0.67 0.43 0.22
P02-200100 200mm x 100m 1.13 0.71 0.36
P02-250100 250mm x 100m 1.78 1.09 0.55
P02-300100 300mm x 100m 3.30 3.30 1.65
P02-350100 350mm x 100m 3.30 3.30 1.65
P02-400100 400mm x 100m 3.30 3.30 1.65
Table 1. (Continued) The model numbers of SterileRight sterilization pouch and roll
(Type, Model and Dimension and Content/Max. Load)
Page 4 of 12
Type
Description
Model
Dimension
Content / Max Load (lbs.)
Metal Plastic Gauze /
Linens
P03 Paper/Film
Self-seal Steri-
lization Pouch
(with EO,
Steam Indica-
tors)
P03-057133 57mm x 133mm 0.04 0.03 0.01
P03-070257 70mm x 257mm 0.11 0.09 0.04
P03-090162 90mm x 162mm 0.08 0.07 0.03
P03-090257 90mm x 257mm 0.15 0.13 0.06
P03-090594 90mm x 594mm 0.53 0.47 0.23
P03-133391 133mmX391mm 0.50 0.45 0.22
P03-135283 135mm x 283mm 0.31 0.27 0.14
P03-180335 180mm x 335mm 0.64 0.57 0.29
P03-190358 190mm x 358mm 0.78 0.70 0.35
P03-200435 200mm x 435mm 1.18 1.08 0.54
P03-300380 300mm x 380mm 1.88 1.76 0.88
P03-300474 300mm x 474mm 2.64 2.63 1.32
P04 Paper/Film
Sterilization
Pouch (with
EO, Steam In-
dicators)
P04-050100 50mm x 100mm 0.02 0.02 0.01
P04-075150 75mm x 150mm 0.06 0.05 0.02
P04-075200 75mm x 200mm 0.08 0.07 0.03
P04-100200 100mm x 200mm 0.12 0.10 0.05
P04-100550 100mm x 550mm 0.55 0.49 0.25
P04-120250 120mm x 250mm 0.22 0.19 0.09
P04-120280 120mm x 280mm 0.26 0.22 0.11
P04-150200 150mm x 200mm 0.22 0.19 0.09
P04-150250 150mm x 250mm 0.30 0.26 0.13
P04-150380 150mm x 380mm 0.58 0.52 0.26
P04-150550 150mm x 550mm 1.08 0.99 0.49
P04-180300 180mm x 300mm 0.54 0.48 0.24
P04-200330 200mm x 330mm 0.74 0.67 0.33
P04-200600 200mm x 600mm 2.06 1.93 0.96
P04-205400 205mm x 400mm 1.07 0.98 0.49
P04-250300 250mm x 300mm 0.92 0.83 0.42
P04-300380 300mm x 380mm 1.88 1.76 0.88
P04-300460 300mm x 460mm 2.64 2.49 1.25
P04-400600 400mm x 600mm 2.64 2.64 1.32
Table 1. (Continued) The model numbers of SterileRight sterilization pouch and roll
(Type, Model and Dimension and Content/Max. Load)
Page 5 of 12
Type
Description
Model
Dimension
Content / Max Load (lbs.)
Metal Plastic Gauze /
Linens
T01 Tyvek®/Film
Sterilization Flat
Roll
T01-050060 50mm x 60m 0.04 0.03 0.01
T01-075060 75mm x 60m 0.06 0.05 0.02
T01-100060 100mm x 60m 0.22 0.19 0.09
T01-150060 150mm x 60m 0.40 0.35 0.18
T01-200060 200mm x 60m 0.63 0.57 0.28
T01-250060 250mm x 60m 2.22 2.08 1.04
T01-300060 300mm x 60m 2.64 2.64 1.32
T01-350060 350mm x 60m 2.64 2.64 1.32
T01-400060 400mm x 60m 2.64 2.64 1.32
T01-050200 50mm x 200m 0.04 0.03 0.01
T01-075200 75mm x 200m 0.06 0.05 0.02
T01-100200 100mm x 200m 0.22 0.19 0.09
T01-150200 150mm x 200m 0.40 0.35 0.18
T01-200200 200mm x 200m 0.63 0.57 0.28
T01-250200 250mm x 200m 2.22 2.08 1.04
T01-300200 300mm x 200m 2.64 2.64 1.32
T01-350200 350mm x 200m 2.64 2.64 1.32
T01-400200 400mm x 200m 2.64 2.64 1.32
T02 Tyvek®/Film
Sterilization
Gusseted Roll
T02-075030 75mm x 30m 0.08 0.06 0.03
T02-100030 100mm x 30m 0.13 0.09 0.05
T02-150030 150mm x 30m 0.67 0.43 0.22
T02-200030 200mm x 30m 1.13 0.71 0.36
T02-250030 250mm x 30m 1.78 1.09 0.55
T02-300030 300mm x 30m 3.30 3.30 1.65
T02-350030 350mm x 30m 3.30 3.30 1.65
T02-400030 400mm x 30m 3.30 3.30 1.65
T02-075100 75mm x 100m 0.08 0.06 0.03
T02-100100 100mm x 100m 0.13 0.09 0.05
T02-150100 150mm x 100m 0.67 0.43 0.22
T02-200100 200mm x 100m 1.13 0.71 0.36
T02-250100 250mm x 100m 1.78 1.09 0.55
T02-300100 300mm x 100m 3.30 3.30 1.65
T02-350100 350mm x 100m 3.30 3.30 1.65
T02-400100 400mm x 100m 3.30 3.30 1.65
Table 1. (Continued) The model numbers of SterileRight sterilization pouch and roll
(Type, Model and Dimension and Content/Max. Load)
Page 6 of 12
Type
Description
Model
Dimension
Content / Max Load (lbs.)
Metal Plastic Gauze /
Linens
T03 Tyvek®/Film
Self-seal Sterili-
zation Pouch
T03-057133 57mm x 133mm 0.04 0.03 0.01
T03-070257 70mm x 257mm 0.11 0.09 0.04
T03-090162 90mm x 162mm 0.08 0.07 0.03
T03-090257 90mm x 257mm 0.15 0.13 0.06
T03-135283 135mm x 283mm 0.31 0.27 0.14
T03-180335 180mm x 335mm 0.64 0.57 0.29
T03-190358 190mm x 358mm 0.78 0.70 0.35
T03-254408 254mm x 408mm 1.59 1.48 0.74
T03-300380 300mm x 380mm 1.88 1.76 0.88
T03-300474 300mm x 474mm 2.64 2.63 1.32
T04 Tyvek®/Film
Sterilization
Pouch
T04-050100 50mm x 100mm 0.02 0.02 0.01
T04-100200 100mm x 200mm 0.12 0.10 0.05
T04-150255 150mm x 255mm 0.31 0.27 0.14
T04-150380 150mm x 380mm 0.58 0.52 0.26
T04-190330 190mm x 330mm 0.68 0.61 0.31
T04-200330 200mm x 330mm 0.74 0.67 0.33
T04-250300 250mm x 300mm 0.92 0.83 0.42
T04-300380 300mm x 380mm 1.88 1.76 0.88
T04-300460 300mm x 460mm 2.64 2.49 1.25
T04-400600 400mm x 600mm 2.64 2.64 1.32
Device Description
The medical devices are inserted into the SterileRight sterilization Pouch/Roll, sealed, and then ster-
ilized in the Sterilization System. After completion of the sterilization process, the Pouch/Roll main-
tains the sterility of the enclosed medical devices until the seal is opened. The device is intended to